
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 18th August – Sunday 3rd September 2023 

Friday 18th August   
10:30 – 11:30, Delegation from Shanghai, Nanjing & Zhejiang provinces of China visit to County Hall, 

Cork.  Mayor to Attend.  

12:00 – 13:00, The 2023 Cork Sail Training Voyages Awards Ceremony. National Maritime College, 

Ringaskiddy. Mayor to Attend.  

20:00 – 21:00, History and Archaeology of Glanworth Castle.  Glanworth Community Hall. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Saturday 19th August  
07:00 – 08:00, Ironman Ireland Cork 2023, Start of the 70.3 km race, Youghal, Co. Cork.  Cllr. Mary 

Linehan Foley to Attend.  

11:30 – 12:30, Summer Stars Certificate Presentation, Fermoy Library. Mayor to Attend.  

Sunday 20th August  
07:00 – 08:00 – Ironman Ireland Cork 2023, Start of the 140.6 km race, Youghal, Co. Cork.  Cllr. Mary 

Linehan Foley to Attend.  

15:00 – 17:00 – Baltimore Lios Earthwork for Heritage Week, Baltimore. Cllr. Karen Coakley to 

Attend.  

15:00 – 16:00 – Béal na Bláth Commemoration Event, Beál na Bláth Monument, Beál na Bláth, Co, 

Cork. Deputy Mayor Cllr. John Healy to Attend.  

15:00 – 18:00, Ironman Ireland Cork 2023, Youghal, Cork. Mayor to Attend.   

18:00 – 20:00, Bláthanna Fiáin: Oileán Fada (Wildflowers: Long Island), Ouvane Falls, Ballylickey. Cllr. 

Patrick Gerard Murphy to Attend.  

20:00 – 21:30, Heritage Week 2023, Independent Museum, Kilmurry, Co. Cork.  Cllr. Ted Lucey to 

Attend.  

Monday 21st August  
No Appointments. 



Tuesday 22nd August 
12:00 – 15:00, Visit to Cork Airport.  Mayor to Attend.  

16:00 – 18:00, Michael Collins: The Ambush at Béal na Bláth, Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 23rd August 
19:00 – 21:00, Official Launch of Guinness Cork Jazz Festival. Cyprus Avenue, Cork.  Mayor to Attend.  

Thursday 24th August  
11:00 – 11:30, N73 Annakisha Road Scheme - Contract Signing. Floor 16, County Hall.  Mayor to 

Attend.  

14:00 – 15:15, Launch of Cork County’s involvement in the Irish Community Archive Network (iCAN). 

Council Chambers, County Hall, Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Friday 25th August   
17:45 – 22:00, American Irish State Legislator Caucus Dinner to mark the 25th Anniversary of the 

Good Friday Agreement, Dublin. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 26th August   
11:30 – 12:00, Unveiling of Seán P. Keating Plaque at Kanturk Library, Kanturk, Co. Cork. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Sunday 27th August   
No Appointments. 

Monday 28th August 
10:00 – 12:00, Lord Mayor's Community Heritage Concert, City Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 29th August 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 30th August 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 31st August 
11:00 – 12:00, Photocall for Together at the Lodge Launch, Midleton. Mayor to Attend.  

Friday 1st September 
09:45 – 11:00, Launch of UCC's Crow's Nest Student Accommodation, UCC. Mayor to Attend. 

12:00 – 15:00, Meeting with Cork Chamber, Chamber of Commerce, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 2nd September 
No Appointments. 



Sunday 3rd September 
No Appointments. 


